DATES AND FEES 2024





PURSUING EXCELLENCE IN ENGLISH

MMMM	INITENI		NGLISH
IVIAA4		ו ועוכ	ווכוודאעו

COURSE OUT	LINE		FEES PER WEEK
Minimum age: 30		MAX4 15	15 hours £850
Maximum 4 students per class		MAX4 19	19 hours £1060
Tuition: 15, 19, 23 or 30 hours		MAX4 23	23 hours £1295
Level: All levels			
		MAX4 30	30 hours £1670
	ADDITIONAL FEES		
Enrolment fee £75 Private lessons	£95 per hour	High Season Supplemen	t £45 per week
	INCLUDED		
✓ Networking lunch (Monday to Thursday)	✓ Needs Analy	rsis ✓	Report
✓ Pre-course placement test	✓ Certification	of level ✓	Course materials
✓ Private car (with driver) transfer on arriva	al		

MAX4 EXECUTIVE ENGLISH						
COURSE OUTLINE FEES						
Minimum age: 40			MAX4P 15	15 hours	£850	
Maximum 4 student per class			MAX4P 19	19 hours	£1060	
Tuition: 15, 19, 23 or 30 hours			MAX4P 23	23 hours	£1295	
Level: All levels			MAX4P 30	30 hours	£1670	
	ADDITIONAL FEES	5				
Enrolment fee £75 Private lessons	£95 per hour	High Season	Supplement	£45 pe	er week	
	INCLUDED					
✓ Networking lunch (Monday to Thursday)	✓ Needs Ana	lysis	✓ R	eport		
✓ Pre-course placement test	✓ Certification	on of level	✓ C	ourse materia	als	
✓ Private car (with driver) transfer on arrival						

MAX12 GENERAL ENGLISH

		COURSE OUTL	INE		F	EES PER WEEK	
Minimum age: 1	8				<u>GEN 15</u>	15 hours	£310
Maximum 12 stu	idents per	class			GEN 19	19 hours	£390
Tuition: 15, 19, 23 or 30 hours					GEN 23	23 hours	£465
Level: All levels					GEN 23	23 Hours	1403
					<u>GEN 30</u>	30 hours	£630
			ADDITIONAL FEE	S.S			
Enrolment fee	£75	Private lessons	£95 per hour	High Season	Supplement	£45 pe	er week
			INCLUDED				
✓ Pre-course placement test ✓ Course materials ✓ Report							
✓ Certification	of level						

TAINIEL THOUNAMINE									
COURSE OUTLINE					FE	EES PER WEEK			
Age range of children: 6 - 15					<u>FAM 15</u>	15 hours	£625		
Maximum 15 stud	Maximum 15 students per class								
Tuition: 15 hours	Leve	el: All levels							
	ADDITIONAL FEES								
Enrolment fee	£75	Private lessons	£95 per hour	High Season	High Season Supplement		er week		
			INCLUDED						

✓ Course materials

FAMILY PROGRAMME

✓ Private car (with driver) transfer on arrival

✓ Certificate report

Children on this programme may be taught on a one-to-one basis, depending on the number of children registered.

This programme is available only when at least one parent/guardian enrols on a couse that coincides with the child's schedule, such as MAX12 General English or MAX4 Intensive English.

DISCOVER DEVON

	DISCOVER DEVON
COURSE OUTLII	NE FEES PER WEEK
Minimum age: 50	DDE 30 30 hours £1030
Maximum 6 students per class	
Tuition and activities: 30 hours per week	
Level: A2+	
	ADDITIONAL FEES
	Enrolment fee £75
	NICH PER
✓ Networking lunch (Monday to Thursday)	INCLUDED ✓ Pre-course placement test ✓ Report
✓ Full programme of organised activities	✓ Certification of level ✓ Course materials
✓ Full day Saturday excursion	✓ Private car (with driver) transfer on arrival
START DATES (Mi	nimum stay is 1 week, maximum is 2 weeks)
	Monday 18 March 2024
	Monday 01 April 2024
	Monday 15 April 2024
	Monday 06 May 2024
	Monday 20 May 2024
	Monday 03 June 2024
	M
	Monday 17 June 2024
	Marriage 04 July 2024
	Monday 01 July 2024

Monday 02 September 2024

Monday 15 July 2024

Monday 05 August 2024

Monday 19 August 2024

Monday 16 September 2024

LANGUAGE HOLIDAYS FOR ADULTS

COURSE OUTLII		FEES		
Minimum age: 30		LHFA 30	30 hours	£1030
Maximum 6 students per class				
Tuition and activities: 30 hours per week				
Level: A2+				
_	ADDITIONAL FEES			
	Enrolment fee £75			
	INCLUDED			
✓ Networking lunch (Monday to Thursday)	✓ Pre-course placement te	st ✓	Report	
✓ Full programme of organised activities	✓ Certification of level	✓	Course materia	als
✓ Full day Saturday excursion	✓ Private car (with driver)	transfer on	arrival	
START DATES (Mir	nimum stay is 1 week, maximum is 2	2 weeks)		
	M			
	Monday 25 March 2024			
	Monday 08 April 2024			
	Monday 22 April 2024			
	Monday 13 May 2024			
	Monday 27 May 2024			
	Monday 10 June 2024			
	Monday 24 June 2024			
	Monday 08 July 2024			
	Monday 22 July 2024			
	Monday 12 August 2024			
	Monday 26 August 2024			

Monday 09 September 2024

PREMIUM ENGLISH & GOLF

COURSE OUTLINE FEES PER WEEK Minimum age: 30 **PGLF 30** 15 hours £1425 Maximum 4 students per class Tuition: 15 hours Level: All levels * Students enrolling on this course need to inform the school what their handicap is and if they are bringing their own golfing equipment. **ADDITIONAL FEES** High Season Supplement Enrolment fee £75 **Private lessons** £95 per hour £45 per week **INCLUDED** ✓ Networking lunch (Monday to Thursday) ✓ Needs Analysis Report ✓ Pre-course placement test ✓ Certification of level ✓ Course materials ✓ Private car (with driver) transfer on arrival 2 private training sessions with a golf coach 2 golf afternoon sessions playing with a partner STANDARD ENGLISH & GOLF **COURSE OUTLINE FEES PER WEEK** Minimum age: 18 **SGLF 30** 15 hours £884 Maximum 12 students per class Tuition: 15 hours Level: All levels * Students enrolling on this course need to inform the school what their handicap is and if they are bringing their own golfing equipment. **ADDITIONAL FEES** Enrolment fee £75 **Private lessons** High Season Supplement £45 per week £95 per hour **INCLUDED** Course materials

✓ Pre-course placement test

- Report

- ✓ Certification of level
- ✓ 2 private training sessions with a golf coach
- 2 golf afternoon sessions playing with a partner

PREMIUM ENGLISH & WELLBEING

COURSE OUTLINE FEES PER WEEK

Minimum age: 30 PWELL 15 15 hours £1425

Maximum 4 students per class

Tuition: 15 hours Level: All levels

ADDITIONAL FEES

Enrolment fee £75 Private lessons £95 per hour High Season Supplement £45 per week

INCLUDED

- ✓ Networking lunch (Monday to Thursday) ✓ Needs Analysis ✓ Report
- ✓ Pre-course placement test ✓ Certification of level ✓ Course materials
- ✓ Private car (with driver) transfer on arrival
- ✓ 4 private training sessions focussing on Mindfulness, Yin & Yang Yoga, Sound Healing and Yogic Sleep

STANDARD ENGLISH & WELLBEING

COURSE OUTLINE FEES PER WEEK

Minimum age: 18 SWELL 15 15 hours £884

Maximum 12 students per class

Tuition: 15 hours Level: All levels

ADDITIONAL FEES

Enrolment fee £75 Private lessons £95 per hour High Season Supplement £45 per week

INCLUDED

- ✓ Pre-course placement test ✓ Course materials ✓ Report
- ✓ Certification of level
- ✓ 4 private training sessions focussing on Mindfulness, Yin & Yang Yoga, Sound Healing and Yogic Sleep

EXAM PREPARA

TOLES - LEGAL ENGLISH

COURSE OUTLINE

FEES PER WEEK

Minimum age: 18

TOL 40

£720

Maximum 4 students per class

Tuition: 2 week course (40 hours of tuition and local Crown Court visit)

Level: B1+

ADDITIONAL FEES

Enrolment fee £75 Private lessons £95 per hour TOLES exam fee £225

INCLUDED

✓ Pre-course placement test ✓ Course materials ✓ Report
✓ Crown Court visit ✓ Certification of level

COURSE AND EXAM DATES

Monday 11 March 2024 (Exam date: 21 March 2024)

Monday 13 May 2024 (Exam date: 23 May 2024)

Monday 17 June 2024 (Exam date: 27 June 2024)

Monday 12 August 2024 (Exam date: 22 August 2024)

Monday 11 November 2024 (Exam date: 21November 2024)

TION COURSES

		CAMBRIDGE				
,	COURSE OUTLINE				FEES PER WEEK	
Minimum age: 18			<u>c</u>	PS 15	15 hours	£625
Maximum 8 students per class						
Tuition: 15 hours						
Level: B1+						
		ADDITIONAL FEES				
Enrolment fee £75	Private lessons	£95 per hour				
		INCLUDED				
✓ Pre-course placement test		✓ Course materials		✓	Report	
✓ Certification of level						
		COURSE DATES				
		3331132 271125				
SPRING COURSE	SUMMER C	OURSE	AUTUMN	COURSE		
25 March 24 - 31 May 24 (10 we	eks) 22 July 24	- 23 August 24 (5 weeks)	16 Septer	mber 24 -	22 November	24 (10 we
29 April 24 - 31 May 24 (5 week	s)		21 Octob	er 24 - 22	November 24	(5 weeks)
		EXAM DATES				
B2 (FCE) 04 June 2024	B2 (FCE)	22 August 2024	B2 (FCE)	26 Nove	ember 2024	
C1 (CAE) 05 June 2024	C1 (CAE)	23 August 2024	C1 (CAE)	27 Nove	ember 2024	
C2 (CPE) 06 June 2024			C2 (CPE)	05 Dece	ember 2024	
* For every exam, there is a date	e for the Speaking	exam and another date f	or the Read	ding, Writ	ing and Listen	ing exams
Sometimes these dates will be t	the same; please o	check carefully when book	king so you	ı know or	n which days yo	ou need to
attend.						
*Please note the exam venue is	IH Bristol					
		EXAM FEES				
B2 (FCE) £230	C1 (CAE)		C2 (CPE)	6225		

EXAM PREPARA

		ABITUR				
	COURSE OUTL	.INE		FE	EES PER WEEK	
Minimum age: 16				ABI 15	15 hours	£625
Maximum 8 students per	class					
Tuition: 15 hours						
Level: All levels						
		ADDITIONAL FEE	S			
Enrolment fee £75	Private lessons	£95 per hour	High Season	Supplement	£45 pe	er week
		INCLUDED				
✓ Pre-course placement	t test	✓ Course ma	aterials	✓ R	eport	
✓ Certification of level						

^{*}This course may run in the mornings or afternoons, depending on individual timetables

TION COURSES

✓ Certification of level

			IELTS				
		COURSE OUTL	INE		F	EES PER WEEK	
Minimum age: 18					<u>IEL 15</u>	15 hours	£625
Maximum 8 studer	nts per d	class					
Tuition: 15 hours							
Level: B1+							
			ADDITIONAL FE	ES			
Enrolment fee	£75	Private lessons	£95 per hour	High Season S	Supplement	£45 pe	r week
			INCLUDED				
✓ Pre-course place	cement	test	✓ Course m	naterials	✓ F	Report	

WINTER YOUNG LEARNER ACADEMY (minimum stay 2 weeks)

08 JANUARY 2024 - 01 MARCH 2024 / 07 OCTOBER 2024 - 20 DECEMBER 2024

 COURSE OUTLINE
 FEES

 Age range: 14 - 17
 YL 15W
 30 hours
 £1040

Maximum 15 students per class

Tuition, light lunch and activities: 30 hours per week

Level: All levels

INCLUDED

- ✓ Homestay accommodation full board in twin rooms
- ✓ Pre-course placement test

- ✓ Course materials
- ✓ Report

- ✓ Full programme of organised activities
- ✓ Full day Saturday excursion
- ✓ Certification of level

✓ Private car (with driver) transfer on arrival and departure

SUMMER YOUNG LEARNER ACADEMY (minimum stay 2 weeks)

17 June 2024 - 16 August 2024

COURSE OUTLINE			FEES		
Age range: 14 - 17			YL 15S	30 hours	£1345

Maximum 15 students per class

Tuition, light lunch and activities: 30 hours per week

Level: All levels

INCLUDED

- ✓ Homestay accommodation full board in twin rooms
- ✓ Pre-course placement test
- ✓ Course materials
- ✓ Report

- ✓ Full programme of organised activities
- ✓ Full day Saturday excursion
- ✓ Certification of level

✓ Private car (with driver) transfer on arrival and departure

ACCOMMODATION

C A	NDARD	$\square \cap N$	
	NIJABIJ		IFTIAT

PREMIUM HOMESTAY

51 <i>P</i>	ANDAKD HOMES	TAY	PREMIUM HUMESTAY				
	INCLUDED		INCLUDED				
Shared bathroom			Private bathroom				
Breakfast and dinne	er (with lunch at we	ekends)	Breakfast and dinner (with lunch at weekends)				
WIFI			WIFI				
Weekly light laund	ry		Weekly light laundry				
	FEES PER WEEK		FEES PER WEEK				
<u>Single</u>	Low season	£180	<u>Single</u>	Low season	£255		
<u>Single</u>	High season	£195	<u>Single</u>	High season	£285		
Double/twin	Low season	£165	Double/twin	Low season	£235		
Double/twin	High season	£180	Double/twin	High season	£255		
		ADDIT	TONAL FEES				
Accommodation fee	£45	Special diet sup	olement: £40 per week (i.e. gluten free, coeliac)				
Prices are per person per week Christmas suppler			ment: £65 per week (students staying in homestay during the				
		Christmas period)					
	PARTNER HOTEL	-	SEI	_F CATERING APARTMEN	ΓS		
	INCLUDED		We can arrange self-catering apartments in				
Continental buffet	breakfast		Torquay, subject to availability				
WIFI			One bedroom	£995.00 per week			
Housekeeping service			Two bedrooms	£1195.00 per week			
	FFFS PFR WFFK						

FEES PER WEEK
£515
£445

£50

Exeter

Single

Double/twin

We would also advise you to check the following websites, where you can check availability and prices on a wide selction of apartments and houses

Exeter

£120

Rosa Self-Catering Apartments

Blue Chip Holidays

<u>Airbnb</u>

Booking.com

ADDITIONAL FEES ADDITIONAL FEES

Accommodation fee £45 Accommodation fee £45

Prices are per person per week Prices are per apartment per week

AIRPORT TRANSFERS

INCLUDED						ADDITIONAL FEES						
Booking and administration fee						Private car prices are for maximum 2 people -						
Travel and support						supplement applies for additional passengers						
FEES (ONE WAY)												
	Heathrow	£80		Heathrow	£120)	Heathrow	£340				
<u>Coach</u>	Gatwick	£100	Train	Gatwick	£140) Private car	Gatwick	£360				
	Bristol	£70	irain	Bristol	£100		Bristol	£210				

Exeter

£55

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

1 hour = 60 minutes

Fees shown in GBP

Prices are per week (unless otherwise stated)

Dates

- Courses start on any Monday unless otherwise stated
- The school is open from Monday 8 January 2024 until Friday 20 December 2024
- The school is closed for Christmas and New Year from Monday 23 December 2024 and will reopen on Monday 6 January 2025
- The school is open with classes as usual on all other public holidays
- High Season is from Monday 24 June until Friday 16 August for courses and Sunday 23 June until Sunday 18 August for
 accommodation. A High Season supplement applies to courses (unless otherwise specified) and accommodation during this
 period

Bookings

You must read and accept our full Terms and Conditions before you book and pay for your course:

https://ihtorquay.uk/terms/

- Complete our online enrolment form at https://ihtorquay.uk/apply-online/
- OR book through an Educational Consultant in your own country. Check our website for details: https://ihtorquay.uk/find-a-local-representative-2/

Terms and conditions

*A1 and C2 welcomed on any Monday. Students may have a reduced timetable and a more intensive programme

Please note that we have terms and conditions with reference to the following points:

- Information you must give us
- Insurance
- Changes and cancellations
- Force majeure
- Privacy and photography
- Complaints procedure

Our full Terms and Conditions and Privacy Notice can be read on our website here:

https://ihtorquay.uk/privacy-policy/ and https://ihtorquay.uk/terms/

ACCREDITATIONS











+44 (0)1803 295 576

+44 (0)7970 997 275

study@ihtorquay.uk

www.ihtorquay.uk

Emergency number: +44 (0)7798 560 458